
2126 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/16-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

HO 84.25.049 Component form 
HO 84.25.049 Component haymowers 
HO 84.25.049 Component form 
WN 84.59.059 Hydraulic systems 
CH 85.01.001) Single ... following: 

85.01.009) 1. ... inclusive 
2 . ... watt 

WN 85.17.000 Infants' ... monitors 
CH 88.03.000 Parts, ... seats 
CH 90.13.027 Riflescopes ... mounts 
HO 94.01.019 Chairs ... seats 
HO 94.03.009 Other .. thereof 
AK 97.07.019 Ruby ... fisherman 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

HO 

AK 

HO 

AK 

HO 

WN 
CH 
WN 
WN 
CH 
DN 
AK 
CH 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
CH 
AK 
AK 
CH 
CH 

CH 
CH 
CH 

DN 
WN 
CH 
AK 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

39.02.361 Four pillars, panfix and nitto tape in jumbo or log 
rolls, exceeding 10 metres in length 

59.08.002 Acrylic thermal coated curtaining fabric, one 
shipment only 

84.61.039 Ball valves made from forged or cast steel, other 
than those MESC numbers within the capabil tty of 
the New Zealand Valve Industry as may be approved. 
A list of approved valves is held by the Comptroller 
of Customs 

87.05.011 Master work Daihatsu, body main, roof, liner, back 
door assembly, imported on Godwit V8292 

87.06 Component parts of the road sweeper portion of a 
road sweeper, excluding the vehicle or parts of 
general use, as llay be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Johnson roadsweeper 
(The approved list is to be presented on usage of 
of this concession) 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

30.03.039 Paraplatin 150mg 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

34.05.001 Plastic lens polishing compound; Polipla 
38.19.089 Chemical preparations 
39.07.479 Polybutylene pushfit pipe fittings 
39.07.629 Lightweight hygienic plastic shovels 
60.05.179 Lace doilies and lace tablecloths 
62.05.017 Tassels, straps for umbrellas 
67.04.000 Wig 
73.32.029 High tensile, zinc coated, case hardened, cold 

forged, rolled thread wheel bolts 
73.32.029 Wheel nuts, zinc plated, rolled metric thread 
74.07.009 Finned copper tube 
82.04.061 Oval shaped steels 
82.09.011 Chefs knives 
82.09.011 Chefs knives 
82.09.011 Depilating knife 
82.09.011 Ham slicer 
82.09.011 Meat slicer and/or steak knife 
82.09.011 Skinning and boning knives 
83.02.015 Tri·clamps 
83.03.000 Portable, lockable, security travel box 
83.03.000 Security, key storage, combination locking box 
84.21. 021 Lectrostatic spot· blaster 797 
84.47.000 Wadkin bursgreen type lOAGS motorised 250n111 

circular saw bench 
84.59.059 Metal braiding machines 
85.14.019 Radio telephone speakers 
85.17.000 Electric sound signalling apparatus, viz: 

combination speakers, trumpet horns, siren 
speakers, piezo sirens, driver units and 
transistor megaphones 

85.19.009 Rocker switch, on·off, single pole 
87.06.155 High impact plastic skirt kits 
90.14.000 Campbell scientific 1200 world link telephone modems 
94.03.009 Coat stands 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, 
that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

480304D 
922179E 
480306L 
522018B 
640372H 

209017B 
581760K 
600043G 
580031F 
580033B 
921338E 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

682623H 11/86 12/86 

603466H 4/87 5/87 

601833F 11/86 11/89 

603080H 3/87 6/87 

682549E 10/84 12/86 

Ref. 
No. 

630182 
640587J 
621281 
620516 
640662K 
660230E 
603462E 
640670L 
603408 

603409J 
602863C 
621902 
621993 
621994 
621989 
621990 
621991 
621988 
640437F 
602742D 
602743 
64060lH 
640660C 

640696D 
640695F 
640671J 

660251H 
621356 
640672G 
603465K 

'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand'. 

Dated at Wellington thi,s 7th day of May 1987. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AU11IORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERtwENT PRINI'ER, WELLINGTON, NEW Z~1987 

Price $1.32c (incl. G.S.T.) 

No. 69 

70036F-87PT 


