Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/16-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Cooks				Ref.	
	11611	Description of Goods			 	No.	
0	84.25.049	Component form		• •	 	480304D	 
)	84.25.049	Component haymowers		••	 	922179E	 
)	84.25.049	Component form			 	480306L	 
ı	84.59.059	Hydraulic systems			 	522018B	 
Ī	85.01.001)	Single following:			 	640372H	 
	85.01.009)	1 inclusive					
		2 watt					
N	85.17.000	Infants' monitors		• •	 	209017B	 
ī	88.03.000	Parts, seats			 	581760K	 
	90.13.027	Riflescopes mounts			 	600043G	 
)	94.01.019	Chairs seats			 	580031F	 
)	94.03.009	Other thereof			 	580033B	 
	97.07.019	Ruby fisherman			 	921338E	 

## SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of Duty		Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	
Ю	39.02.361	Four pillars, panfix and nitto tape in jumbo or log rolls, exceeding 10 metres in length	Free	Free	99	682623H	11/86	12/86
AK	59.08.002		Free	Free	99	603466Н	4/87	5/87
НО	84.61.039	Ball valves made from forged or cast steel, other than those MESC numbers within the capability of the New Zealand Valve Industry as may be approved. A list of approved valves is held by the Comptroller of Customs	Free	Free	99	601833F	11/86	11/89
<b>K</b>	87.05.011	Master work Daihatsu, body main, roof, liner, back door assembly, imported on Godwit V8292	Free	Free	99	603080Н	3/87	6/87
НО	87.06	Component parts of the road sweeper portion of a road sweeper, excluding the vehicle or parts of general use, as may be approved; APPROVED: Johnson roadsweeper (The approved list is to be presented on usage of of this concession)	Free	Free	99	682549E	10/84	12/86

## SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
WN	30.03.039	Paraplatin 150mg	630182
CH	34.05.001	Plastic lens polishing compound; Polipla	640587J
WN	38.19.089	Chemical preparations	621281
WN	39.07.479	Polybutylene pushfit pipe fittings	620516
CH ·	39.07.629	Lightweight hygienic plastic shovels	640662K
DN	60.05.179	Lace doilies and lace tablecloths	660230E
AK	62.05.017	Tassels, straps for umbrellas	603462E
CH	67.04.000	Wig	640670L
AK	73.32.029	High tensile, zinc coated, case hardened, cold forged, rolled thread wheel bolts	603408
AK	73.32.029	Wheel nuts, zinc plated, rolled metric thread	603409J
AK		Finned copper tube	602863C
WN		Oval shaped steels	621902
WN		Chefs knives	621993
WN		Chefs knives	621994
WN		Depilating knife	621989
WN		Ham slicer	621990
WN		Meat slicer and/or steak knife	621991
WN		Skinning and boning knives	621988
CH		Tri-clamps	640437F
AK		Portable, lockable, security travel box	602742D
AK		Security, key storage, combination locking box	602743
CH		Lectrostatic spot-blaster 797	640601H
CH		Wadkin bursgreen type 10AGS motorised 250mm	640660C
		circular saw bench	
CH	84.59.059	Metal braiding machines	640696D
CH		Radio telephone speakers	640695F
CH	85.17.000		640671J
		combination speakers, trumpet horns, siren	
		speakers, piezo sirens, driver units and	
		transistor megaphones	
DN	85.19.009		660251H
WN		High impact plastic skirt kits	621356
CH		Campbell scientific 1200 world link telephone modems	640672G
AK	94.03.009		603465K

## REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:
"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand".

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of May 1987.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.